San Chapter Chapter Chapter

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert W. Johnson Robert J. Ford

Arthur R. Swan

Chairman Vice-Chairman Mamber

In the matter of the petitions for the detachment of certain land from the village of greenuald, minnesota

ORDER

The Minnesota Municipal Commission received a patition for the detachment of land from the Village of Greenwald by the owners of said land on February 8, 1968. A patition for the detachment of the same land was filled by the Village of Greenwald.

The territory involved consists of the following:

Tract A
The North One-half of the Southwest Quarter (N½ SWk),
Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred Twenty-five
(125) North, Range Thirty-three (33) West.
Tract B
The East One-half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter (E½ SWk NEk), and the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter (SEk NEk), Section Thirty-two (32), Township
One Hundred Twenty-five (125) North, Range Thirty-three (33)
West;
and the South Ten (10) acres of the following described:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE& NE&) and the East One-half of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (E& NW& NE&), all lying southwesterly on Minnesota Highway #4 in Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125) North, Range Thirty-three (33) West, which Tract B contains seventy (70) acres, more or less;

Tract C
The South Che-half of the Northwest Quarter (S½ NW½) less
the East Three (3) Rods thereof, in Section Thirty-two
(32), Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125) North, Range
Thirty-three (33) West, containing 78.50 acres, more or
less, according to the Government Survey thereof.

The property is adjacent to the Village of Greenwald and said lands are unplatted and used exclusively for agricultural purposes. The petition is in proper legal form and sets forth the information required in Minn. Stat. 414.06 and upon the files and records, the

19698

Minnesota Municipal Commission being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED: That the foregoing described real property be,
and the same hereby is, detached from the Village of Greenwald,
and made a part of the Township of Grove, Steazus County, Minnesots,

the same as 12 1t had originally been made a part thereof.

Dated this 26th day of February, 1968

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

459 Rice Street

St. Paul. Minnesota 55103

Izving R. Keldseh Secretery

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
FEB 2 8 1968

Secretary of State

19698